
first_name last_name Country/Region Continent email
Dirk Maes Belgium Europe dirk.maes@inbo.be
Elli Tzirkalli Cyprus Europe eltzirkalli@yahoo.com
Anne Eskildsen Denmark Europe aes@dmv.dk
David Nash Denmark Europe DRNash@bio.ku.dk
Toke Tomas Hoye Denmark Europe tth@aias.au.dk
Erki Õunap Estonia Europe erki.ounap@ut.ee
Toomas Tammaru Estonia Europe toomas.tammaru@ut.ee
Janne Heliola Finland Europe janne.heliola@ymparisto.fi
Mikko Kuussaari Finland Europe mikko.kuussaari@ymparisto.fi
Benoit Fontaine France Europe fontaine@mnhn.fr
Reto Schmucki France Europe rschmucki@mnhn.fr
Romain Julliard France Europe julliard@mnhn.fr
Alexander Harpke Germany Europe alexander.harpke@ufz.de
Elisabeth Kühn Germany Europe elisabeth.kuehn@ufz.de
Josef Settele Germany Europe josef.settele@ufz.de
Martin Wiemers Germany Europe martin.wiemers@ufz.de
Matthias Dolek Germany Europe Matthias.Dolek@Geyer-und-Dolek.de
Patrick Leopold Germany Europe patrickleopold@yahoo.de
Reinart Feldmann Germany Europe reinart.feldmann@ufz.de
Tomás Murray Ireland Europe tmurray@biodiversityireland.ie
Nina Hall Jersey Europe n.hall@gov.je
Giedrius Švitra Lithuania Europe giedsvis@gmail.com
Xavier Mestdagh Luxembourg Europe mestdagh@lippmann.lu
Chris van Swaay Netherlands Europe chris.vanswaay@vlinderstichting.nl
Irma Wynhoff Netherlands Europe irma.wynhoff@vlinderstichting.nl
Andrea Barden Northern Cyprus Europe andrea_barden3@yahoo.co.uk
Sandra Astrom Norway Europe sandra.astrom@nina.no
Patricia Garcia Pereira Portugal Europe garcia.pereira@tagis.org
Jacqueline Loos Romania Europe loos@leuphana.de
Igor Prokotev Russia Europe igor.prokotev@gmail.com
Svetlana Goloshehapova Russia Europe sv.goloshehapava@gmail.com
Rudi Verovnik Slovenia Europe Rudi.Verovnik@bf.uni-lj.si
Constanti Stefanescu Spain Europe canliro@gmail.com
Miguel Munguira Spain Europe munguira@uam.es
Lars Petterson Sweden Europe lars.pettersson@biol.lu.se
Matthias Plattner Switzerland Europe plattner@hintermannweber.ch
Stefan Birrer Switzerland Europe birrer@hintermannweber.ch
Tobias Roth Switzerland Europe roth@hintermannweber.ch
David Roy UK Europe dbr@ceh.ac.uk
Ian Middlebrook UK Europe imiddlebrook@butterfly-conservation.org
Marc Botham UK Europe math2@ceh.ac.uk
Tom Brereton UK Europe tbrereton@butterfly-conservation.org
Zoe Randle UK Europe zrandle@butterfly-conservation.org
Paul Kirkland UK (Scotland) Europe pkirkland@butterfly-conservation.org
Serhiy Popoff Ukraine Europe serhiypopoff@gmail.com
Guy Pe'er Israel Asia guy.peer@ufz.de
Racheli Schwartz-Tzachor Israel Asia Racheli@ramathanadiv.org.il
Yasuhiru Nakamura Japan Asia ynakamura@japan-inter.net
Leslie Ries USA America lries@umd.edu
Scott Swengel USA America aswengel@naba.com
Arthur (Art) Shapiro USA (California) America amshapiro@ucdavis.edu
Regina Rochefort USA (Cascades) America regina_rochefort@nps.gov
Sarah Garrett USA (Colorado) America sgarrett@butterflies.org
Jaret Daniels USA (Florida) America jdaniels@flmnh.ufl.edu
Doug Taron USA (Illinois) America dtaron@naturemuseum.org
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Nathan Brockman USA (Iowa) America mantisnb@iastate.edu
Jutta Burger USA (Irvine Ranch Conservancy) America jburger@irconservancy.org
Ashley Ann Wick USA (Michigan) America awick@naturecenter.org
Tad Yankoski USA (Missouri) America Tad.Yankoski@mobot.org
Lea Morgan USA (New England) America lmorgan@mos.org
Jim Waggoner USA (Occoquan Region) America jwagge3093@aol.com
Jerome Wiedmann USA (Ohio) America WiedmannJ@iskbc.com
Steve McGaffin USA (Tennessee, Carolina) America smcgaffin@knoxville-zoo.org

For additions and corrections, please send an email to: chris.vanswaay@vlinderstichting.nl


